

No. SC-CV-06-10

FILED
SUPREME COURT

SUPREME COURT OF THE NAVAJO NATION

2010 APR 28 PM 3:09

NAVAJO NATION

John Doe BF,

Plaintiff/Appellant,

v.

Diocese of Gallup, et. al,

Defendants/Appellees

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

William R. Keeler
108 E. Aztec Ave.
Gallup, NM 87301
Phone: (505) 722-5608
Fax: (505) 722-5614

Patrick Noaker
JEFF ANDERSON & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
366 Jackson Street, Suite 100
St. Paul, MN 55101
Phone: (651) 227-9990
Fax: (651) 297-6543

Counsel for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Item:

TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
STATEMENT OF ISSUES	4
ARGUMENT.....	4
I. NAVAJO NATION LAW PROVIDES FOR THE DELAYED DISCOVERY OF AN INJURY	4
II. PLAINTIFF'S TESTIMONY IS SUFFICIENT TO CREATE A DISPUTE OF MATERIAL FACTS TO OVERCOME A SUMMARY JUDGMENT MOTION	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES

<u>Benally v. Mobil Oil Corp.</u> , 8 Nav. R. 387 (Nav. S. Ct. 2003).....	14
<u>Callahan v. State</u> , 464 N.W.2d 268 (Iowa 1990).....	10
<u>Dunlea v. Dappen</u> , 924 P.2d 196 (Haw. 1996)	10
<u>Jensen v. Giant Industries, Arizona, Inc.</u> , 8 Nav. R. 203 (Nav. S. Ct. 2002).....	14, 16
<u>Martinez-Sandoval v. Kirsch</u> , 111 N.M. 616, 884 P.2d 507 (N.M. Ct. App. 1994).....	9
<u>Osland v. Osland</u> , 442 N.W.2d 907 (N.D. 1989).....	10
<u>Powel v. Chaminade College Preparatory, Inc.</u> , 197 S.W.3d 576 (Mo. 2006).....	10, 11
<u>Riley v. Presnell</u> , 565 N.E.2d 780 (Mass. 1991).....	10
<u>Winkler v. Rocky Mountain Conference of the United Methodist Church</u> , 923 P.2d 152 (Colo. Ct. App. 1996)	10

STATUTES

7 Navajo Code § 602 A.....	1, 4, 8, 16
